Home Schooling Coordinators

2014-2015

	Local Unit
	LEA Coordinator/

Contact
	Addresses
	Phone/Fax/Email
	Additional LEA

Coordinator
	Phone/Fax

Email

	Allegany County
	Sheree Witt
	108 Washington St.

Cumberland, MD 21502
	(301) 759-2064

(301) 759-2081 fax

Sheree.witt@acps.k12.md.us
	
	

	Anne Arundel County
	Don Sholl
	2644 Riva Road

Annapolis, MD  21401
	(410) 222-5457

dsholl@aacps.org
	
	(410) 222-5457
(410) 222-5637 (Fax)

	Baltimore City
	Louise Fink
	6900 Park Heights Ave.
Rm. 322B

Baltimore, MD 21215
	(410) 396-0775
llfink@bcps.k12.md.us
	Patricia Pender
(410) 396-5515

pbpender@bcps.k12.
md.us
	(410) 396-6848 (Fax)

	Baltimore County
	Donna Sochurek
	105 W. Chesapeake Ave
Lower Level
Baltimore MD  21204
	(410) 887-2896

(410) 296-1385 fax
dsochurek@bcps.org
	
	

	Calvert County
	Molly Gearhart
	1305 Dares Beach Road; Prince Frederick, MD  20678
	(410) 535-7232

(410) 535-7241 fax

gearhartmo@calvertnet.k12.md.us
	Lori Lusby

lusbyl@calvertnet.k12.md.us
	(410) 535-7232

(410) 535-7241(Fax)

	Caroline County
	Bill Allen
	204 Franklin Street; 

Denton, MD 21629
	(410) 479-1460
(410) 479-3269 fax

biil_allen@mail.cl.k12.md.us
	Cathy Vanschaik
410-479-3253 x145
	

	Carroll County
	Steven Shoup
	125 N. Court St.

Westminster, MD  21157
	(410) 751-3179
(410) 751-3120
scshoup@carrollk12.org
	Dana Falls
Sherry Brengle
	F (410) 751-3684
F (410) 751-2695


	Cecil County
	Dr. Delbert Jackson
	201 Booth St.

Elkton, MD

21921
	(410) 996-5660
(410) 996-5454 fax

djackson@ccps.org
	
	

	Charles County
	Wayne Freeman
	7775 Marshall Corner Road
Pomfret, MD  20675
	(301) 932-1003

(301) 753-1757

wfreeman@ccboe.com
	Christine Hoepfl
rhoepfl@ccboe.com
	

	Dorchester County
	Toni Walls
	2455 Cambridge By Pass Cambridge, MD 21613
	(410) 228-4747 x1036
(410) 221-5281 fax

wallst@dcpsmd.org
	
	(410) 228-4709 x1035

	Frederick 

County
	Janet Noffsinger
	33 Thomas Johnson Dr.

Frederick, MD 21702
	(301) 644-5244
(301) 644-5020 fax

Janet.noffsinger@fcps.org
	Laura Ritchie
Laura.ritchie@fcps.org
	 (301) 644-4012
(301) 644-5246 (fax)

	Garrett County
	Heather Raybold
	40 S. 2nd St.

Oakland, MD 21550
	(301) 334-7655

(301) 334-8943

hraybold@ga.k12.md.us
	Phil Lauver
	(301) 334-7656

	Harford County
	Stephen Richards
	102 S. Hickory Avenue
Bel Air, MD 21014
	(410) 588-5283

(410) 638-4313 fax

Steve.Richards@hcps.org
	
	

	Howard County
	Leslie Evans
Betsy Rice
	10910 Route 108

Ellicott City, MD 21042
	(410) 313-6787
leslie_evans@hcpss.org
betsy_rice@hcpss.org
	Susan Mohr
(410) 313-6792
Susan_mohr@hcpss.
org
	(410) 313-7339

	Kent County
	Monica Sipes
	5608 Boundary Ave.
Rock Hall, MD 21661
	(410) 778-7167
(410) 778-2896 fax

mspies@kent.k12.md.us
	Darlene Spurrier
410-810-3170
	

	Montgomery County
	Anne R. Taylor

	850 Hungerford Dr.

Room 211
Rockville, MD 20850
	(301) 279-8261
Anne_R_Taylor@mcpsmd.org

	
	

	Prince George’s County
	Dr. Lillian Norris-
Holmes

	9201 E. Hampton Dr. 
Capitol Heights, MD 20743


	(301) 333-1001

(301) 333-0979(Fax)

Lillian.holmes@pgcps.org
	Anita Lambert
(301) 808-8317

Falisha Jordan

falisha.jordan@pgcps.org
	(301)333-1001

	Queen Anne’s County
	Brad Engel
	202 Chesterfield Avenue; Centreville, MD 21617
	(410) 758-2403x155
(410) 758-8206 fax
brad.engel@qacps.org
	Jean Cardwell
alice.cardwell@qacps.org
	(410) 758-8206
(410) 758-2403 x154

	St. Mary’s County
	Kate Eggert
	23160 Moakley Street

PO Box 1410
Leonardtown, MD 20650
	(301) 475-5511x160
kmeggert@smcps.org 
	
	(301) 475-2469 fax

	Somerset County
	Conal Turner
	7982-A Tawes Campus Dr.
Westover, MD 21871
	(410) 651-1616

(410) 651-2931 fax

cturner@somerset.k12.md.us
	Renee McLaughlin
	

	Talbot County
	Natalie Brooks
	12 Magnolia St.

PO Box 1029

Easton, MD 21601
	(410) 822-0330 x175
(410) 820-4260

nbrooks@tcps.k12.md.us
	
	

	Washington County
	Gail Ortega
	820 Commonwealth Ave

P.O. Box 730; Hagerstown, MD 21741
	(301) 766-2897
(301) 766-2975 FAX
orteggai@wcboe.k12.md.us 
	Carol Costello
	(301)766-8776

	Wicomico County
	Michael Ann Yiannouris
	PO Box 1538

Salisbury, MD 21802
	(410) 677-4597
myiannou@wcboe.org
	
	

	Worcester County
	L.Eloise Henry-Gordy
	6270 Worcester Highway

Newark, MD 21841
	(410) 632-5069

ehgordy@mail.worcester.k12.md.us
	
	(410) 632-5004 (fax)
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